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I. Listings By Date of Birth: (30 Names) 

C 1630 

. C 1650 
(1) 

1765 
(l) 

· C 1676 
(1) 

C 1680 

C 1682 
(1) 

C 1706 

C 1708 

C 1725 

C 1735 

Wil.liam Whitsid,b c 1630 England,· d 1695 Ballydonnghie 
County Antrim,.Ireland 

son of: 
married: ( ) 
occupation: Gentleman 

William Whitesite/Whiteside, b c 1650, 
d 

son of: 
married: 1675 Elizabeth {Courtney) of County Tryone Ire. 
occupation 

James, b 1765, 
Tyrone, Ireland 

son of: 
married: 
occupation: 

d 1824, Derryhill, County 

William Whitesite/Whiteside, b c 1676, County Tyrone, 
d 1732 Dreemore, County Tyrone 

sori of~ William· (c 1650- ) and Elizabeth (Courtney) 
married: 1695, Mary (Calvert) of C'fergus, County Antrim 
occupation: 

Joseph Whitsitt, b c 1680 d 1728, Grange, 
County Tyrone, 

son of:? William {c 1650-· ) and Elizabeth (Courtney) 
married: 1705; Elizabeth (Moore) of B'mina, 
occupation: Gentleman 

John Whitesite/Whitsitt/Whiteside, b c 1682 
d 1744 County Tyrone, 

son of: ?William (c 1650- · ) and Elizabeth (Courtney) 
married: 1703; Ruth (Robson) of Turgon,· 
occupation: 

William Whitsitt, b c 1706, 
son of: Joseph (c 1680-1728) and 
married: ?1728, Ruth Courtney) 
occupation: 

d 
Elizabeth (Moore) 

Joseph Whitsitt, b c 
son of: John (c 1682-
married: 

1708. d 
) and Ruth (Robson)' 

occupation: 

William Whitsitt, b C 1725 d Kilcoman, 
County Tyrone? 

son of: 
married: ( ) 
occupation: 

. 

John, · b c 1735 d c 1760 Virginia 
son of: William {.c 1710-c 1761) and (. 

married: Mary (Underwood) 
;. 

occupation: Fanner 

) 



1741 

C ~750 

ante· 1755 

C 1760 

· C 1771 

C 1775 

1784 
(1) 

2 

John whitsitt, b 1741, 
son.of: 
married: 
occupation: 

d 1823 Co. Tyrone, 

d William Whitsitt, b c 1750 
son of: William (cl725- ) 
married: 1775, Charlemont, 

of Kilcoman, and 
Grange County Tryone, Susanna (Delo1 

occupation: -· 

William b ante 1755 
County, Kentucky, 

son of: John (1730-
USA 

) 
married: 
occupation: Farmer 

Samuel, b c 1760, 
son of: ·John ( 17 3o­
married: No 
occupation: Farmer 

) and 

d 1807 Hopkins 

d Kentucky, USA 

James,_ b 1771 dafter 1792 {drowned), Tennessee, USA 
son of: John (1759-sub 1792). ·and Elizabeth ( 
married:·1792, Amherst County, Virginia, Ann 
occup~tion: Farmer 

) 
{Kinney) 

Samuel, b c 177~ d 1841, Hopkins 
County, Kentucky, USA· 

son of: William (1755-1807) and 
married:-Sarah (Winstead) 
occup~tion: Farmer 

John, b 1784 
son of: 
married: 
occupation: 

d 1854, Co. Tyrone, 

1811 Samuel', b 1811 d a 1880 Clearfield 
. County, Pen~sylvania, USA . 

son of: John (c 1785-1843)) and Margaret (Douglas) 
married: No 
occupation: Farmer 

1813 James, b 1813- d a 1850, Pickaway Co. Ohio,USA 
son of: Andrew (1776-18-30/40) and Nannie (Kelly) 

1826 

1829 . 

married: Sarah Ann ( ) 
occupation: Farmer 

John, b 1826 
son of: Andrew 
married: 
occupation: 

d a 1850.Pickaway Co. Ohio, USA 
(177_6-1830/40) and Nannie (Kelly) 

William, b 1829_ 
County, ohio, USA 

son of: 
married: 
occupation: Laborer 

d a 1850 Pickaway 



C 1832 

C 1856 

C 1858. 

1864 

C 186.6 

C 1868 

C 1899 

C 1900 

C 1902 

3 

Wi~liam, b c ·1932·Drumbanager, County Down, 
d Mullaghlass; County Down· 

son 0£: 
married_: Mary J. (Bingham) 
occupation: Farmer/Tailor 

Ge9rge, b c 1856,·Drumbanagher, County Down, 
d U.S.A. 

son of William ··cc 1~32- ) and Mary J. (Bingham) 
married: 
occupation: 

Thomas, b c 1858 Drumbanagher, County Down, d 
Maine, ·usA 

son of: William (c 1832- ) and Mary J. (Bingha..i~) 
occupat~on: Minister 

David,.b 1864 Mullaghlass, County Down, d 1940, 
Bessbrook, County Down 

son of William (c 1832- · ) and Mary J. (Bingham) 
--married: Rebecca (Kirkpatrick) 
occupation: . Farmer 

Andrew, b c 1866 Drumbanagher, Coupty Down, 
d Ballymena, 

son of: William (c 1832-
married: ( 
occupation:. Hotelier 

) and Mary J. {Bingham) 
) 

John, b 1868, Mullaghlass, 
son of: William (c 1832-
married: . ( 

County Down, d Belfast 
) and Mary J. (Bingham) · 

) 
occupation: Builder 

Williani, b c 1899 Drumbanagher, .County Down, 
d Erie, County Down 

son of: Andrew (c 1866- ) and 
married: 
occupation: 

Robert; b c ·1900 Belfast, d 
son of: John (c 1868- .) and 
married: 
occupation: Building contractor 

John, b c 1902, Belfast, d 
son of John (c 1868- ) and 
married: 
occupation: Motor business 

Belfast 

Bangor, Ire. 
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II. Listings By Date of Will: (20 Names) 

1705 
(2) 

' 
1717' 

(2) 

1719 
(2) 

1719 
(2) 

1750· 
(2) 

1751 
(2) 

1758 
(2) 

1762 
(2) 

1778 
(2) 

1786 
(2) 

1787 
(2) 

1804 
(2) 

1806 
(2) 

1807 
(2) 

1812 
(2) 

1813 
(2) 

1821 
(2) 

John, •will 1705, Grange, County Tyrone 

William, Will, 1717, Grange, County Tyrone, 

William Will, 1719, ~allyvorean, County Armagh 

Henry Will, 1719, Lower Back, County Tyrone 

William Will, 1750, Ballyworken, County Armagh 

Mary Will, 1751, .Lower Back, County Tyrone 

William· Will, 17 5 8, Grange, Cou_nty Tyrone 

· William· Will, 1762, ?County Tyrone 

Matthew Will, 1778, Back, Co~ty Tyrone 

John Will, 17.86·, Kilwollaghen,. Cgunty. Tyrone 

William Will,1787, Grange, County Tyrone, 

John Will, 1804, Durnahane, County Tyrone 

Phineas- Will, 1806, Kil·lycolph, County Tyrone 

Edward. Will, 1808, Lower Back, County Tyrone 

Mary Will, 1812, Killycolpy, County Tyrone 

Thomas Will, 1813, Lower Back,_ County Tyrone·. 

Robert Will, 1821, Killycorn-, County Armagh 



1829 
(2) . 

1830 · 
(2 )' 

? 
(2) · 

Robert 

Isabella 

Thomas · 

5 
. . 

Will, 1829, Drumbanag;tier, County Armagh 

Will, 1830, Lower Back, County Tyrone 

Will~Number 473, unda~ed, 

III. Listin.gs By ,.·nate of Mention: (13 Names). 

1649 
(3) 

1650 

1650 

1670 . 

1695 

1697 

1705 
< 

(4) 

1710 
(3) 

1710 
(3) 

1717 
( 4) 

Whitsides Tenement, 1649 reference, Manor of Brownlows, 
Derry, County Arm~gh 

Thomas, Listed with William, 1650 Ext. Lease, Killaghy, 
County Armagh , 

William, Listed with Thomas, 1650 Ext. Lease., Killaghy, 
County Armagh 

-- John, Listed in 1670, occupiers of lands in Deer 
Park, of Stroun Mellis, ·Belfast 

William, Listed 1695, County Antrim 

William, Lease, 1697, Mallon Grange, County Tyrone 

Peter, · Liste·d in 1705, Killead, _County Antrim 

John Whitside, Listed on 1710 map, D~gannon Manor, 
~reemore~ County Tyrone, 

Williain•Whitside, Listed on 1710 ~ap, Dungannon Manor, 
~reemore, Cou~ty Tyrone 

Arthur, Listed in 1717, Antrim, County Antrim 

1719 Samuel,· Listed in 1719, Assignment (Est.), Unshenagh, 

1735 
(3) 

1776 

County Armagh 

Thomas; Listed in 1735, Mussenden Deets, Belfast 

John, List in 1776, as a Yeoman, Droheda, 
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References: 
·' 

(1) Qua ·ker Records, Ireland 
(2) Friends Register, Ireland 
(3) Ulster-Scot Historical Society, Ireland. 
(4) Scotch Irish Pioneers 

-
N.B. Most of this material was gathered by Lawson E. Whitesides, 

of Glendale, Ohio, on a visit to· Ireland in 1965. It 
should be noted that Lawson was specifically searching 
the records' for one branch of.the ki~dred. · Thus some .-xisting 
names may not be recorded in the above list. 


