## ADDITIONS TO

"Whiteside(s) Names in Ireland From Selected Sources Ca. 1625 - 1959, March 8, 1971,"

# 1

by

Don Whiteside July 20, 1971

4 Newgale Street Ottawa, Ontario Canada

I. Listings By Date of Birth: (30 Names)

- William Whitsid, b c 1630 England, d 1695 Ballydonnghie c 1630 County Antrim, Ireland son of: married: ) occupation: Gentleman c 1650 William Whitesite/Whiteside, b c 1650, (1)đ son of: married: 1675 Elizabeth (Courtney) of County Tryone Ire. occupation James, b 1765, 1765 d 1824, Derryhill, County Tyrone, Ireland (1)son of: married: occupation: c 1676 William Whitesite/Whiteside, b c 1676, County Tyrone, d 1732 Dreemore, County Tyrone (1)son of: William (c 1650- ) and Elizabeth (Courtney) married: 1695, Mary (Calvert) of C'fergus, County Antrim occupation: c 1680 d 1728, Grange, Joseph Whitsitt, b c 1680 County Tyrone, son of: ? William (c 1650- ) and Elizabeth (Courtney) married: 1705, Elizabeth (Moore) of B'mina, occupation: Gentleman John Whitesite/Whitsitt/Whiteside, b c 1682 c 1682 (1)d 1744 County Tyrone, son of: ?William (c 1650- ) and Elizabeth (Courtney) married: 1703, Ruth (Robson) of Turgon, occupation: William Whitsitt, b c 1706, c 1706 d
  - son of: Joseph (c 1680-1728) and Elizabeth (Moore) married: ?1728, Ruth Courtney) occupation:
  - c 1708 Joseph Whitsitt, b c 1708 d son of: John (c 1682- ) and Ruth (Robson) married: occupation:
  - c 1725 William Whitsitt, b c 1725 d Kilcoman, County Tyrone? son of: married: () occupation:
  - c 1735 John, b c 1735 d c 1760 Virginia son of: William (c 1710-c 1761) and ( ) married: Mary (Underwood) occupation: Farmer

John Whitsitt, b 1741,

son of: married: occupation: c 1750 William Whitsitt, b c 1750 đ son of: William (cl725- ) of Kilcoman, and married: 1775, Charlemont, Grange County Tryone, Susanna (Delor occupation: d 1807 Hopkins William b ante 1755 County, Kentucky, USA son of: John (1730-married: Farmer occupation: c 1760 Samuel, b c 1760, d Kentucky, USA son of: John (1730-) and married: No occupation: Farmer James, b 1771 d after 1792 (drowned), Tennessee, USA son of: John (1759-sub 1792) and Elizabeth ( ) married: 1792, Amherst County, Virginia, Ann (Kinney) occupation: Farmer c 1775 Samuel, b c 1775 d 1841, Hopkins County, Kentucky, USA son of: William (1755-1807) and married: Sarah (Winstead) occupation: Farmer d 1854, Co. Tyrone, John, b 1784 1784 (1)son of: married: occupation: Samuel, b 1811

1741

ante 1755

- c 1771

- - 1811
    - County, Pennsylvania, USA

d a 1880 Clearfield

d 1823 Co. Tyrone,

son of: John (c 1785-1843)) and Margaret (Douglas) married: No occupation: Farmer

- 1813 James, b 1813 d a 1850, Pickaway Co. Ohio,USA son of: Andrew (1776-1830/40) and Nannie (Kelly) married: Sarah Ann ( ) occupation: Farmer
- 1826 John, b 1826 d a 1850 Pickaway Co. Ohio, USA son of: Andrew (1776-1830/40) and Nannie (Kelly) married: occupation:
- 1829 William, b 1829 County, Ohio, USA son of: married: occupation: Laborer

d a 1850 Pickaway

William, b c 1832 Drumbanager, County Down, c 1832 Mullaghlass, County Down d son of: married: Mary J. (Bingham) occupation: Farmer/Tailor George, b c 1856, Drumbanagher, County Down, c 1856 d U.S.A. son of William (c 1832- ) and Mary J. (Bingham) married: occupation: c 1858 Thomas, b c 1858 Drumbanagher, County Down, d Maine, USA son of: William (c 1832-) and Mary J. (Bingham) occupation: Minister David, b 1864 Mullaghlass, County Down, d 1940, 1864 Bessbrook, County Down son of William (c 1832- ) and Mary J. (Bingham) Rebecca (Kirkpatrick) married: occupation: Farmer Andrew, b c 1866 Drumbanagher, County Down, c 1866 Ballymena, d son of: William (c 1832- ) and Mary J. (Bingham) married: .( occupation: Hotelier c 1868 John, b 1868, Mullaghlass, County Down, d Belfast son of: William (c 1832- ) and Mary J. (Bingham) married: ) occupation: Builder William, b c 1899 Drumbanagher, County Down, c 1899 Erie, County Down d son of: Andrew (c 1866- ) and married:

3

occupation:

- c 1900 Robert, b c 1900 Belfast, d Belfast son of: John (c 1868- ) and married: occupation: Building contractor
- c 1902 John, b c 1902, Belfast, d Bangor, Ire. son of John (c 1868- ) and married: occupation: Motor busi ness

		4				
II. Listings By Date of Will: (20 Names)						
1705 (2)	John,	Will 1705, Grange, County Tyrone				
1717 (2)	William,	Will, 1717, Grange, County Tyrone,				
1719 (2)	William	Will, 1719, Ballyvorean, County Armagh				
1719 (2)	Henry	Will, 1719, Lower Back, County Tyrone				
1750 (2)	William	Will, 1750, Ballyworken, County Armagh				
1751 (2)	Mary	Will, 1751, Lower Back, County Tyrone				
1758 (2)	William	Will, 1758, Grange, County Tyrone				
1762 (2)	William	Will, 1762, ?County Tyrone				
1778 (2)	Matthew	Will, 1778, Back, County Tyrone				
1786 (2)	John	Will, 1786, Kilwollaghen, County Tyrone				
1787 (2)	William	Will,1787, Grange, County Tyrone,				
1804 (2)	John	Will, 1804, Durnahane, County Tyrone				
1806	Phineas	Will, 1806, Killycolph, County Tyrone				

(2) -1 • • **•** 

1807 (2)	Edward	Will, 1808, Lower Back, County Tyrone
1812 (2)	Mary	Will, 1812, Killycolpy, County Tyrone
1813 (2)	Thomas	Will, 1813, Lower Back, County Tyrone
1821 (2)	Robert	Will, 1821, Killycorn, County Armagh

		5	
1829 (2)	Robert	Will, 1829, Drumbanagher, County Armagh	
1830 (2)	Isabella	Will, 1830, Lower Back, County Tyrone	
? (2)	Thomas	Will Number 473, undated,	
III. <u>Li</u>	stings By Date of	of Mention: (13 Names)	
1649 (3)	وتوريبها الفجاكث أأأكك يتقارفه بكين وجبك يتواصحها كمالهماية	nement, 1649 reference, Manor of Brownlows, unty Armagh	
1650	Thomas, List County Arm	ted with William, 1650 Ext. Lease, Killaghy, nagh	
1650	William, Lis County Ar	sted with Thomas, 1650 Ext. Lease, Killaghy, cmagh	
1670		sted in 1670, occupiers of lands in Deer Stroun Mellis, Belfast	
1695	William, Lis	sted 1695, County Antrim	
1697	William, Lea	ase, 1697, Mallon Grange, County Tyrone	
1705 (4)	Peter, Lis	sted in 1705, Killead, County Antrim	
1710 (3)	John <u>Whitside</u> , Listed on 1710 map, Dungannon Manor, Dreemore, County Tyrone,		
1710 (3)	المتحال المراجع المحالي	side, Listed on 1710 map, Dungannon Manor, , County Tyrone	
1717 (4)	Arthur, Li	isted in 1717, Antrim, County Antrim	
1719	Samuel, Li County Ai	isted in 1719, Assignment (Est.), Unshenagh,	

(4)		
1719		Listed in 1719, Assignment (Est.), Unshenagh, Armagh
1735 (3)	Thomas,	Listed in 1735, Mussenden Docts, Belfast
1776	John,	List in 1776, as a Yeoman, Droheda,

## References:

- (1) Qua ker Records, Ireland
- (2) Friends Register, Ireland
- (3) Ulster-Scot Historical Society, Ireland
- (4) Scotch Irish Pioneers
- N.B. Most of this material was gathered by Lawson E. Whitesides, of Glendale, Ohio, on a visit to Ireland in 1965. It should be noted that Lawson was specifically searching the records for one branch of the kindred. Thus some xisting names may not be recorded in the above list.